

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.14030 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	03.7.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.14030 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. On the earlier occasion, while placing a copy of the written instructions dated 21.6.2023 received from the 4th respondent, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue submitted that the subject matter land was resumed by an order dated 07.3.2017. Learned counsel for the petitioners, after obtaining instructions, states that no such order was communicated to the petitioners. List the matter on 17.7.2023 in Motion List, for filing counter. In the meanwhile, <i>status quo</i> with regard to the subject matter property existing as on today shall be maintained in all respects by both the parties. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	